MORE
ITEMS

FEWER PROMO
PURCHASES

HIGHER
MARGIN MIX

HIGH VALUE
CUSTOMER

OGP

OPERATING GROSS PROFIT (OGP) PER CUSTOMER¹

14

 MYER  Retail Entitlement Offer 19

Financial information

Notes:

-  The pro forma balance sheet has been
prepared for illustrative purposes to show the
potential effect of the entitlement offer on
Myer if the entitlement offer had occurred on
25 July 2015

-  The information on which the pro forma
balance sheet is based has been derived from
the 25 July 2015 audited consolidated
financial statements of Myer and should be
read in conjunction with the notes and
assumptions set out in those financial
statements

1 Net of transaction fees  (post tax) .
2  Additional shares includes 927,604 performance rights due to vest prior to the Record Date of the Entitlement Offer

15

$ MILLION
AUDITED

BALANCE SHEET
25 JUL 2015

ADJUSTMENTS
PRO-FORMA

BALANCE SHEET
25 JUL 2015

Inventory 382  382

Other assets 66  2 68

Less creditors (387)  (387)

Less other liabilities (195)   (195)

Property 25  25

Fixed assets 444   444

Intangibles (Brands / Goodwill
/ Lease rights) 803  803

Intangibles so%ware 113  113

Total funds employed 1,251  2  1,253

Comprising of:

Debt 441  (213) 228

Less cash (53)   (53)

Net debt 388  (213) 175

Equity 863  215¹ 1,078

1,251  2  1,253

Shares on issue (shares) 585,689,551  235,574,4662  821,264,017

QUALITY IS  IMPORTANT,
BUT SO ARE BRANDS

TECHNOLOGY:
SHOPS ONLINE,  SOCIAL,

MOBILE

SUCCESSFUL,
FAMILY IS  IMPORTANT

WANTS INSPIRATION,
HELP TO MANAGE LIFE

PRODUCTS AND EXPERIENCES
TO SUIT L IFESTYLE

WANTS TO BE UP TO
DATE WITH FASHION

What are the attributes of our High Value customer?

16

20 MYER  Retail Entitlement Offer

WONDERFUL
EXPERIENCES

-  Wanted categories

-  Inspiring brands

-  Relevant offer

-  Enhanced services

-  Signature experiences

-  Contemporary services

-  In-store presentation

[…]

2 Entitlements are non-renounceable, meaning that eligible shareholders who do not take up their entitlements will not be able to transfer or receive any value in respect of those

entitlements and their percentage shareholding in Myer will be diluted as a result of the Entitlement Offer.

14

 MYER  Retail Entitlement Offer 47

Financial information

Notes:

-  The pro forma balance sheet has been
prepared for illustrative purposes to show the
potential effect of the entitlement offer on
Myer if the entitlement offer had occurred on
25 July 2015

-  The information on which the pro forma
balance sheet is based has been derived from
the 25 July 2015 audited consolidated
financial statements of Myer and should be
read in conjunction with the notes and
assumptions set out in those financial
statements

1 Net of transaction fees  (post tax) .
2  Additional shares includes 927,604 performance rights due to vest prior to the Record Date of the Entitlement Offer

15

$ MILLION
AUDITED

BALANCE SHEET
25 JUL 2015

ADJUSTMENTS
PRO-FORMA

BALANCE SHEET
25 JUL 2015

Inventory 382  382

Other assets 66  2 68

Less creditors (387)  (387)

Less other liabilities (195)   (195)

Property 25  25

Fixed assets 444   444

Intangibles (Brands / Goodwill
/ Lease rights) 803  803

Intangibles so%ware 113  113

Total funds employed 1,251  2  1,253

Comprising of:

Debt 441  (213) 228

Less cash (53)   (53)

Net debt 388  (213) 175

Equity 863  215¹ 1,078

1,251  2  1,253

Shares on issue (shares) 585,689,551  235,574,4662  821,264,017

Indicative entitlement offer timetable

16 The Indicative Timetable is subject to change. Myer reserves the right to vary the timetable for the Entitlement Offer without notice, subject to the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth),
ASX Listing Rules and other applicable laws. The commencement of quotation of New Shares under the Entitlement Offer is subject to confirmation from ASX.

DATE

Trading halt Tuesday, 01 September 2015

Results of Institutional Entitlement Offer announced and trading on ASX resumes Thursday, 03 September 2015